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RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCS RANCHI.

ANNEXURE-A

1 Anaesthesiology 4 2 2 Recognised
U-12012/14/2011-ME(P)-II Dt. 

08.03.2011

2 Anatomy 5 3 2 Recognised Not Available

3 Biochemistry 5 3 2 Recognised MCI No. 1053 dated 20.04.76

4 Biophysics 0 0 0 0

5 Community Health Administration 0 0 0 0

6 Dermotology 0 0 0 0

7 Dermotology,Venereology & Leprosy 3 2 1 Recognised
V: 11015/20/89/ME(P) dated 

16.90

8 Ear, Nose & Throat 2 1 1 Recognised
MCI-89(22)/2007Mead/4850 

dated; 29.5.2007

9 Emergency Critical Care 0 0 0 0

10 Forensic Medicine 3 2 1 Recognised
U12012/25/2009-ME(P) II Vol -

I dated 27.07.09

11 General Medicine 15 8 7 Recognised
V: 11015/5/94-ME(UG) dated 

29.5.01

12 General Surgery 16 8 8 Recognised
V: 11015/25/87-ME(P) dated 

25.08

13 Geriatric 0 0 0

14 Microbiology 6 3 3 Recognised MCINo. 89(22) 2000 MED 29384

15 Midwifery 0 0 0

16 Nuclear Medicine 0 0 0

17 Obst. & Gynae 9 4 5 Recognised
V: 11015/05/94-ME(UG)dated 

29.08

18 Ophthalmology 6 3 3 Recognised MCI. 1053 dated 20.04.76

19 Orthopaedics 3 1 2 Recognised
MCI -89(22)/76-Med.-4071 

Dated 12.05.77

20 Paediatrics 6 3 3 Recognised MCINo89(22) Med/680/7.4

21 Pathology 11 6 5 Recognised
MCI No. 18628 dated 20.03.85

22 Pharmacology 9 5 4 Recognised
MCI NO. 89(22) MED/680 

07.04

23 Physical Medicine & Rehabiliation 0 0 0

24 Physiology 7 4 3 Recognised MCI No. 4071 dated 12.05.77

25 Preventive & Social Medicine 5 3 2 Permitted 101784 dt.29.3.2012 MCI

26 Psychiatry 0 0 0

27 Radio Diagnosis 2 1 1 Permitted

28 Radio Therapy 0 0 0

29 Skin & Veneral Disease 0 0 0

30 TB & Respiratory Diseases 0 0 0

31 Transfusion Medicine 0 0 0

32 Tropical Medicine 0 0 0

33 Venerology 0 0 0

34
Any Other Degree Courses

(M.Ch. Neuro Surgery)
1 0 1 Recognised

U12012/25/2009-ME(P) II Vol -

I dated 27.07.09

ANNEXURE-B

College Name:

State : Jharkhand

Sl.No. Course and Subject (Degree)
Letter No. & 

Date of Permission

Director,

RIMS, Ranchi.

Total No.  

seats 

ALL 

INDIA 

QUOTA 

(50% OF 

TOTAL 

SEATS)

TOTAL STATE 

QUOTA SEATS 

(50% OF 

TOTAL)

STATUS OF 

SEATS 

PERMITTED/

RECONISED

College Name: RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCS RANCHI. 
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ALL 

INDIA | TOTAL STATE | STATUS OF 

: Total No.} QUOTA | QUOTA SEATS SEATS Letter No. & 

SI.No.) Course and Subject (Degree) seats |(50% OF| (50% OF | PERMITTED/ Date of Permission 
TOTAL TOTAL) RECONISED 

SEATS) 

. . U-12012/14/2011-ME(P)-II Dt. 
1 {Anaesthesiology 4 2 2 Recognised 08.03.2011 

2 {Anatomy 5 3 2 Recognised |Not Available 

3__ {Biochemistry 5 3 2 Recognised MCI No. 1053 dated 20.04.76 

4  |Biophysics 0 0 0 0 

5 |Community Health Administration 0 0 0 0 

6 |Dermotology 0 0 0 0 

7 |Dermotology,Venereology & Leprosy 3 2 1 Recognised ye $0. 5/20/89/ME(P) dated 

. MCI-89(22)/2007Mead/4850 
8 |Ear, Nose & Throat 2 1 1 Recognised dated: 29.5.2007 

9 |Emergency Critical Care 0 0 0 0 

. a . U12012/25/2009-ME(P) II Vol - 
10 |Forensic Medicine 3 2 1 Recognised | dated 27.07.09 

11. |General Medicine 15 8 7 Recognised y bo 5/S/94-ME(UG) dated 

12 |General Surgery 16 8 8 Recognised ye be. 5/25/87-ME(P) dated 

13 |Geriatric 0 0 0 

14 |Microbiology 6 3 3 Recognised |MCINo. 89(22) 2000 MED 29384 

15 |Midwifery 0 0 0 

16 |Nuclear Medicine 0 0 0 

17 |Obst. & Gynae 9 4 5 Recognised yy OO MEWUSdated 

18 [Ophthalmology 6 3 3 Recognised MCI. 1053 dated 20.04.76 

. . MCI -89(22)/76-Med.-4071 
19 |Orthopaedics 3 1 2 Recognised Dated 12.05.77 

20 |Paediatrics 6 3 Recognised MCINo89(22) Med/680/7.4 

21 [Pathology i 6 8 Recognised | Mici No. 18628 dated 20.03.85 
22 |Pharmacology 9 5 4 Recognised MCI NO. 89(22) MED/680 

07.04 

23 |Physical Medicine & Rehabiliation 0 0 0 

24 {Physiology 7 4 3 Recognised | MCI No. 4071 dated 12.05.77 
25 |Preventive & Social Medicine 5 3 2 Permitted 101784 dt.29.3.2012 MCI 

26 |Psychiatry 0 0 0 

27 |Radio Diagnosis 2 1 1 Permitted 

28 |Radio Therapy 0 0 0 

29 |Skin & Veneral Disease 0 0 0 

30 |TB & Respiratory Diseases 0 0 0 

31 |Transfusion Medicine 0 0 0 

32. |Tropical Medicine 0 0 0 

33 |Venerology 0 0 0 

Any Other Degree Courses . U12012/25/2009-ME(P) II Vol - 

34 (Ch. Neuro Surgery) 1 0 1 Recognised | | gated 27.07.09               

Director, 

RIMS, Ranchi. 

ANNEXURE-B 

 



Page 2 of 2

RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCS RANCHI.College Name:

State : Jharkhand

1 Anesthesiology 2 1 1 Recognised
V.11015/20/89/ME(P) dated 

16.06.90

2 Bacteriology 0 0 0

3 Child Health 8 4 4 Recognised
U-12012/14/2012-ME (P)-II Dt. 

04.04.2012

4 Clinical Pathology 12 6 6 Recognised
MCI -89 (22)/2010-Med.-

31212 dt. 29.09.2010

5 Community Medicine 0 0 0

6 Dermatology 0 0 0

7 Diabetology 0 0 0

8 Forensic Medicine 0 0 0

9 Hamatology & Blood Transfusion 0 0 0

10 Health Administration 0 0 0

11 Hospital Administration 0 0 0

12 Immunology & Blood Transfusion 0 0 0

13 Industrial Hygiene 0 0 0

14 Leprosy 0 0 0

15 Maternity & Child Welfare 0 0 0

16 Medical Radiodiagnosis 4 2 2 Permitted Not Available

17 Medical Radiology & Electrology 0 0 0

18 Medical Radiotherapy 0 0 0

19 Obstertrics & Gynaecology 10 5 5 Recognised
V.11015/03/2001-ME dated 

30.042001.

20 Opthalmic medicine & Surgery 0 0 0

21 Opthalmology 8 4 4 Recognised
V.11015/18/99-ME(UG) dated 

29.05.2001

22 Orthopaedies 3 1 2 Recognised
MCI-89(22)/2010-Med. 27551, 

Dt. 09.9.2010.

23 Otorhinolaryngology 1 0 1 Recognised
MCI-89(22)/2006-Med. 2006, 

Dt. 25.5.2007.

24 Physical medicine 0 0 0

25 Physical Medicine & Rehabilation 0 0 0

26 Psychological Medicine 0 0 0

27 Public health 0 0 0

28 Radiation Medicine 0 0 0

29 Sports Medicine 0 0 0

30 TB & Chest Disases 0 0 0

31 Tropical Medicine & Hygine 12 6 6 Permitted Not Available

32 Veneral Diseases & Leprosy 0 0 0

33 Venerelogy & Dermatology 6 3 3
V.11015/20/89-ME(P) dated  

16.06.1999

34 Venereology 0 0 0

35 Any other PG Dip. Course 0 0 0

Director,

RIMS, Ranchi.

Sl.No.
Course and Subject 

(Diploma)
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seats 
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TOTAL 
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State : Jharkhand 
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INDIA | TOTAL STATE} STATUS OF 

SI.No. Course and Subject Total No.| QUOTA | QUOTA SEATS SEATS Letter No. & 

(Diploma) seats | (50% OF (50% OF PERMITTED/ Date of Permission 

TOTAL TOTAL) RECONISED 

SEATS) 

1 {Anesthesiology 2 1 1 Recognised A ooo) dated 

2  |Bacteriology 0 0 

3 |Child Health 8 4 4 Recognised en a 2012-ME (P)-II Dt. 

4 |Clinical Pathology 12 6 6 Recognised sano ate OOO 

5 |Community Medicine 0 0 0 

6 |Dermatology 0 0 0 

7 |Diabetology 0 0 0 

8  |Forensic Medicine 0 0 0 

9 |Hamatology & Blood Transfusion 0 0 0 

10 |Health Administration 0 0 0 

11 |Hospital Administration 0 0 0 

12 |Immunology & Blood Transfusion 0 0 0 

13 |Industrial Hygiene 0 0 0 

14 |Leprosy 0 0 0 

15 |Maternity & Child Welfare 0 0 0 

16 |Medical Radiodiagnosis 4 2 2 Permitted Not Available 

17 |Medical Radiology & Electrology 0 0 0 

18 |Medical Radiotherapy 0 0 0 

19 |Obstertrics & Gynaecology 10 5 5 Recognised ve onoco NE dated 

20 |Opthalmic medicine & Surgery 0 

21 {Opthalmology 8 4 4 Recognised vos pa NEw?) dated 

22 |Orthopaedies 3 1 2 Recognised Ooo oes. 27591, 

23 |Otorhinolaryngology 1 0 1 Recognised eee on et 2006, 

24 |Physical medicine 0 0 0 

25 |Physical Medicine & Rehabilation 0 0 0 

26 |Psychological Medicine 0 0 0 

27 |Public health 0 0 0 

28 |Radiation Medicine 0 0 0 

29 |Sports Medicine 0 0 0 

30 |TB & Chest Disases 0 0 0 

31 {Tropical Medicine & Hygine 12 6 6 Permitted Not Available 

32 |Veneral Diseases & Leprosy 0 0 0 

33 |Venerelogy & Dermatology 6 3 3 Vee teen dated 

34 |Venereology 

35 {Any other PG Dip. Course 0 0 0               

Director, 

RIMS, Ranchi. 

 


